## **Record of Decision**

# Strategic Agreement between Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust and Torbay Council/South Devon and Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group

#### **Decision Taker**

The Elected Mayor, Mayor Oliver

#### Decision

That Council be recommended to approve the Annual Strategic Agreement between Torbay Council, South Devon and Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group and Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust, as set out in Appendix 1 to the submitted report.

### **Reason for the Decision**

To ensure that the current agreement which covers the period to March 2020 remains up to date.

## **Implementation**

This is a recommendation to Council.

#### Information

The Policy Development and Decision Group considered the a report setting out the Annual Strategic Agreement which sets out the way in which Torbay Council and South Devon and Torbay Clinical Commissioning Group would commission services from Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust. The Group noted that the present agreement covered the period to March 2020 and Appendix 1 to the submitted report provided the annual update to that agreement.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision None

## Is this a Key Decision?

Yes – Reference Number: 1044277

## Does the call-in procedure apply?

No

**Declarations of interest** (including details of any relevant dispensations issued by the Standards Committee)

None

#### **Published**

11 February 2019

Signed:		Date: 11 February 2019
	The Elected Mayor of Torbay	•